
30,000BP

100,000BP

500,000BP

1mya

1.2mya

1.4mya

1.6mya

1.8mya

2.0mya

2.2mya

2.4mya

2.6mya

2.8mya

3mya

3.2mya

3.4mya

EUROPEGEOLOGICAL
PERIOD and TIME

WESTERN
EURASIA

AFRICA
and NEAR EAST

SUB-HIMALAYAN
ASIA

AUSTRALASIA AMERICAS

AMHs

H. heidelbergensis

Neanderthals

Asian H. erectus

African H. erectus
and / or H. ergaster

H. rudolfensis & habilis

A.
(or Paranthropus)

robustus
and boisei

A. sediba

A. africanus

A. afarensis

H. georgicus

H. antecessor

Petralona
(Neanderthal
precursor?)

?

Happisburgh
800kBP

?

Dmanisi
1.7mya

Atapuerca
1.3mya

OUT OF AFRICA 3
after 500,000BP

OUT OF AFRICA 1
c.2mya

OUT OF AFRICA 4
c.100,000BP

Dikika
3.4mya

Gona
2.5mya

CM Smith / Dept of Anthropology
Portland State University /  2013

Bose
800kBP

Kokiselei
1.8mya

?

Extinction of lineage

Highly speculative relationship

Replacement (’soft’ or ‘hard’)
episode

Important archaeological site

?

?

Loglin
no hominins
before 50kBP

no hominins
before 30kBP

?

?

Denisovans

Gesher Benet
780kBP

This reconstruction favors rather harder than softer
replacement by AMHss of a variety of hominins in 
situ after earlier Out of Africa migrations of Homo. 
Archaeological sites focus on the earlier and middle 
Pleistocene.
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